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Primary Reason for Service
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65 79Dispatch
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The team successfully completed 44 
transports this month.

Be Well CSU
Shelter

Emergency Dept.
Be Well Sobering

College CSU
Hotel / Motel

Other*
SUD Facility

Assisted Living
Group Home

Mental Health Clinic

9
8

7
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5
2
2
2

1
1
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The team transported clients to the following locations:

Public Space
Business

Phone Call
Pier/Beach

Private Residence
Police Dept.

Emergency Dept.
Other*
School

SUD Facility

227
68

49
35

27
15

5
5
3
1 *Churches, Shelters

Response Locations (All Services)

*Bus / Transportation Station
None

291

Other Responders on Scene - Non Dispatch Calls

None Police Dept Fire Dept CAT HLO Lifeguards Park Ranger

105

33

6 1 1 1 1

Note: sum of visual may not be equal to # of
dispatch calls due to multiple responders on scene

Other Responders on Scene - Dispatch Calls

The Average Response 
time to dispatch calls was 

9 minutes.

No Co-Response was 
required for 73% of 

Dispatch services provided.
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Visual above depicts ALL resources / referrals provided (clients often have multiple contacts throughout the month).

Housing Resource
HB H.O.T.

SUD Services/Facility
Other*

HB Navigation Center
Senior Resource

Be Well CNT
County MH Services

Social Services
CAT

O and E

33
26
26
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5
5

3
3
3

2
2

Resources / Referrals Provided

Services Provided

Transported

Initiated Contact

Declined Services

58

42

11

10

Outcome of Contact with Unique Clients

1st Contact

2-10 Contacts

20+ Contacts

11-20 Contacts

69

36

9

7

Number of Historical Contacts per Unique Client

*Resources, Referrals, Crisis Intervention7.43 Hours

Longest Time Spent with
a Client

121
Unique Clients Contacted 69 52

New
Clients

Established
ClientsVs.
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*HLO / Outreach Coordinators, Medical Care, Churches

On Scene*



Unhoused

Housed
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Housing Status of Unique Clients Contacted
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Total Number of Services since Program Inception (Aug 2021 - Feb 2024)
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Dispatch Follow-Up Outreach

Welfare Check

Mental Health

Homelessness

Other*

Substance Use

7,413

3,038

1,194

949

450

Primary Reason for Service

Service Types

7,715 Hours
Aggregate Service Time

37 minutes
Average Service Time

500 421

Housed Unhoused

13,044
Total Services Completed 2,173 2,449

548 6,953
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Follow-Ups

Outreach

Dispatch

*PD / Fire Assist, Referral Request, No Further Data Available



Be Well CSU
Be Well Sobering
Emergency Dept.

Shelter
College CSU

Other*
Private Residence

Other CSU
Bus Station

Homeless Service
SUD Facility

321
270

202
145

117
103

77
29

26
20
20

The team transported clients to the following locations:

Public Space
Business

Other*
Private Residence

Pier/Beach
Police Dept.

Emergency Dept.
School

5,397

2,596

1,786

1,406

860

669

229

101

Response Locations (All Services)

None Police Dept Fire Dept Other*

3,027

1,399

237 122

Other Responders on Scene - Dispatch Calls

*Behavioral Health Service, Churches, Group Living Centers, No Further Data

None Police Dept Fire Dept Other*

8,331

76 18 10

Other Responders on Scene - Non Dispatch Calls

No Co-Response was required for 99%
 of Non Dispatch Services provided.

*Private / County MH Clinics, Social Services, Group Homes, Libraries

The Average Response 
time to dispatch calls was 

10 minutes.

No Co-Response was 
required for 65% of 

Dispatch services provided.

The team has successfully completed 
1,330 transports since program inception.

*Lifeguards, Private Ambulances, Other Crisis Teams
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Note: more than one Resource/Referral can be provided per service.

Mental Health Services

Housing Resource

SUD Services/Facility

O and E*

Social Services

County MH Services

Primary Care

Urgent Care

HB H.O.T.

Other*

Food Resource

2464

2394

1101

830

279

109

99

89

76

75

65

Resources Provided on Scene
*Resources, Referrals, Crisis Intervention)

Disposition / Outcome of all Services

Services Provided

No Contact Made**

Initiated Contact

Transported

Declined Services

Supplies Provided

4,236

4,196

1,609

1,426

959

486

- Outreach and Engagement

**Cancelled prior to arrival / unable to locate / patrol check
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Note: Outcome data is unavailable for initial 132 services

On Scene*

*HB Navigation Center, Senior Resources, Dental Resources

- Homeless Outreach Team


